## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

### **CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET**

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
7661	5/1/18	C2	04	03
6. Status: ⊠ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>3/29/18</b>
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □  LAYNE ANGELL P O BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869	Person ID 25811 Add Seq# 1	208 S 6	stem □ E ROESCH	Person ID <u>57924</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □  MICHAEL L & JACQUEL 110 PINEHURST PLAINS KS 67869	Person ID 38483 Add Seq# 1 INE J HAMM	POBC	ANGELL	Person ID <u>25811</u> Add Seq# <u>1</u>
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ D\ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	Seal		☐ Water Tube ☐ Dri	Comply: H & E Letter Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: <b>4/24/18</b> Date Entered:	В ву: <b>ТРМ</b> Ву:

File No. <b>7661</b>	11. County: ME		m	asin: c	Basin: crooked	, g				Ø	Stream:							Forr	Formation Code:	 eb	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK													n.	ate an	Rate and Quantity	ntity					
MOD DEL PDIV Qualifier	Ø	⊢	œ	₽		Ž	P	Ņ	Con	ıment	Comment (AKA Line)	ine)	_ <u>p</u>	Aut Rate gpm/cfs		ized Quantity af/mgy		Addii Rate gpm/cfs	Additional tte Quantity //cfs af/mgy		Overlap PD Files
nc																					
13. Storage: Rate	LZ	15	Que	Quantity_					ac/ft		Additional Rate	al Rate					R R	Additic	Additional Quantity	ity	ac/ft
14. Limitation:	af/yr at					) mdg .				cfs) wl	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	nbinec	with fi	le num	lber(s)				VIII TO THE TOTAL THE TOTA		
Limitation:	af/yr at					) mdb				cfs) w	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	mbined	with fi	le nun	ber(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation Type	Type	Sta	Start Year	r l		5 YI	5 YR Amount	l l		Amc	Amount Unit	ĮĮ.	eci	Base Acres	res		Comi	Comment			
16. Place of Use CHK			<b>z</b> 	NE%			<b>Z</b>	NW1/4			SW1/4	17,4			SE1/4	*	<b>–</b>	Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	N. %	Ν×	SW %	SR ¼	₽×	WW %	MS ¾	R×	N. N.	W.X	SW %	R. ¼	R %	NW %	SW %	SE %				
MOD 16841 14 33 30	30W 1	6	33	40	33	33	ი	33	40	40	33	6	33	33	40	33	6	460	8e 8h	nc 295	nc 2955 7661 12343 22520
NC 2237 15 33 3(	30W 1	18	23	37	37												•	115	8b8c8f8	g n 29€	8b8c8f8g n 2955 7661 12343 22520
MOD 56493 15 33 30	30W 3													30	30	29	. 59	118	8b 8g	nc 295	nc 2955 7661 12343 22520
Base Acres: <b>750</b> Year.	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	Lan Re	ason	able (	λuantif	ا خز															
Comments:																					

86	
Applicant(s) OWNER	Person ID <b>57922</b>
New to system 📃	Add Seq# 1
RUBY M HAMM LIFE ES BOX 457   PLAINS KS 67869	STATE
8 =	
Landowner(s)	Person ID <b>57923</b>
New to system	Add Seq# 1
SCOTT HAMM 1205 NEW MARKET VIRGINIA BEACH VA	
86	
Landowner(s)	Person ID 38481
New to system 🔳	Add Seq# 1
TERRENCE L & TREY L 303 N KANSAS APT 40 LANDMARK CENTER LIBERAL KS 67901	Control of the Contro
84	
wuc	Person ID <u>52100</u>
New to system 🔳	Add Seq# 1
RUBY M HAMM BOX 457 PLAINS KS 67869	

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE
2508 JOHNS STREET
GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

### STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

May 1, 2018

LAYNE ANGELL P O BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 2955 7661 12343 22520

Dear Mr. Angell;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 3 day of May 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 2955 7661 12343 22520 dated May 1, 2018, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LAYNE ANGELL P O BOX 249 PLAINS KS 67869

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 862-6300 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 www.ksda.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### **STATE OF KANSAS**

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	agraph N n 100 fee nt(s) of div	t, or if p	olace c	of use	ad lliw	chan:	ted. C ged, ir	ompl nclude	ete all a top	other ograph	applio	cable   p or d	portio etalled	ns. If   plat :	chang showin	ig the	autnoi REC	diversi ized a EIVE 369	
						F	ile No.	<u>7661</u>			<del></del>						MAR :	292	018
1.						⊠ PI	ace of	Use			Point o	of Dive	rsion			Divisio	on of V		d Office Resources
	under th				s the st		or this roundy		ation ii		Surfac			iuitioi i	ucau	ilinea n	CIOVV.		
2.	Name at P O BO) Phone N	( <u>249                                     </u>	LAINS	) KS (	67869	,			Email	addres	s:								
3.	P O BOX Phone N The pres Owner o	( 249 Flumber: sently au f Land -	LAINS ( uthoriz NA ADDRI	SKS ( ) ed plac ME: ] ESS: ]	37869 ce of u RUBY BOX 4	se is; <u>M HAI</u> 57 P	MM LIF	E ES KS 6	Email TATE 7869	addres	3s:								
					1/4			NV	11/4			, ,	V¼.				1/4		TOTAL ACRES
***********	ec. Twp. 14 33	Range 30w	NE1/4 30	NW1/4 40	SW1/4 40	SE1/4	NE1/4 40	NW1/4 40	SW1/4 40	SE1/4 40	NE¼ 40	NW1/4 40	SW1/4 40	SE1/4 40	NE14 40	NW1/4	SW1/4 40	SE1/4 40	625
4.	If this ap Owner o	of Land -	NA	AME; ESS;	RUBY BOX 4	<u>М НА</u> 57 - F	MM LI LAINS	FE ES S KS 6 ental sh	TATE 67869 eets as										
g	ec. Twp.	Range	NEW		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%		V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼		V¼ SW¼	SE1/	NE1/4	·	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
	14 33	30w	9	33	40	33	33	9	33	40	40	33	9	33	33	40	33	9,38	460
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·															<u></u>	<del> </del>		
<b>L</b>	2 <del></del>	·····	<u> </u>	I		<u> </u>		<u></u>		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			/h				
	For Off	ice Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u>2</u>	.00	TR	#		Re	ceipt	Date_	3/29	1/18	Chec	:k#(	636

### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

### FILE NO. 7661 MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

RECEIVED

MAR 2 9 2018

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

Garden City Field Office

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:

Division of Water Resources

				NE	E1/4			NV	V¼			SV	V%			SE	Ξ1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW%	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW14	SE1/4	NE%	NWX	SW14	SE14	NE1/4	NW14	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
5	33	30w	18	23	37	37										,,,			115
										ļ									
												<u> </u>	-02000 <del>00-0</del> 0200				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
O١	vner o	f Land -							MICH	AEL L	. & JA(	CQUE	INE J	HAM	Λ				
			ADDRI	ESS:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***********								
				NI	1/4			N/	٧%	<b>-</b>		sv Sv	V14			SI	≣¼	r	TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NWX	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW14	SE¼	ACRES
5	33	30w										ļ			10	10			20
																	ļ		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u></u>			!			
O۱	wner o	f Land -	N/	ME:	,						*****	····							
			ADDRI	ESS:					<del> </del>										
				N	1/4	·		N\	V1/4			SV	V¼			SI	<u></u> 1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	ŅE¼	NW¼	SW14	SE14	NEX	NW%	SW14	SE14	NE1/4	NW14	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW14	SE¼	ACRES
											<b></b>	ļ							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*****			ll .	l	1		l <b>i</b>	l .	l		11	1	i		i	l	1	1 1	
			<b> </b>				ļ			ļ	<b> </b>	ļ				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b> </b>	
Co	ontinue vner o		N/	ME:	TERR	ENCE	L&T	REYL	, MIC	it is p	ropose L & JA	ed that	the pla	ice of	use be	chans	ged to:	IE ROE	SCH
Cc	ontinue vner o	f Land ·	is appl N/ ADDRI	AME: ESS:	TERR	ENCE	L&T	REYL	, MICI	It is p	ropose L & JA	CQUE	LINE	ice of	use be	MM &	HOLL	IE ROE	
O1	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	TERR	ENCE	L&TI	REY L	, MICI	TAEL	L & JA	CQUE	LINE .	se1/4	use be	MM &	HOLL 14	IE ROE	TOTAL
Oı	ontinue wner o Twp.	f Land ·	N/	AME: ESS:	TERR	ENCE	L&T	REY L	, MICI	It is p	ropose L & JA	CQUE	LINE .	SCO	IT HA	MM &	HOLL 14	IE ROE	TOTAL
Oı	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	NW%	TERR	SEW	L&TI	REY L	, MICI	TAEL	L & JA	CQUE	LINE .	SCO	IT HA	MM &	HOLL 14	IE ROE	TOTAL ACRES
O)	wner o	f Land	ADDRI	NW%	TERR	SEW	L&TI	REY L	, MICI	TAEL	L & JA	CQUE	LINE .	SCO	IT HA	MM &	HOLL 14	IE ROE	TOTAL ACRES
O\ ec. 5	Wher o	Range 30w	NEW 18	ME: ESS: NE NW% 23	SWW 37	SE½ 37	L & TI	NW%	, MICi vи swи	SE14	NE1/4	SV	VIA SWIA	SE1/4	NE%	MM &	HOLL 14	IE ROE	TOTAL ACRES
O\ ec. 5	Wher o	Range 30w	NEW 18	ME: ESS: NW% 23	SWW 37	SE½ 37	L & TI	NW%	, MICi vи swи	SE14	NE1/4	SV	VIA SWIA	SE1/4	NE%	MM &	HOLL 14	IE ROE	TOTAL AGRES
Ovec.	Wher o	Range 30w	NE½ 18	MME: ESS: NI NWW 23 AME: ESS;	TERR SWW 37 TERR	SE½ 37	L & TI	NW% REYL	, MICI swи swи	SE14	NE1/4	SV NW%	VIA SWIA INE J	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW¼	HOLL sw4	IE ROE	TOTAL ACRES
Ovec.	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w	NEX 18	AME: ESS: NW/A 23 AME: ESS:	TERR SWM 37 TERR	SE¼ 37 ENCE	NE%	NW% REYL	, MICI vи swи , MICI	SE%	NE%	SV NW%	SWX	SE%	NE%	SI NW'A	HOLL SW1/4	SE%	TOTAL ACRES
O\ ec. 15	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w	NEX 18	AME: ESS: NW/A 23 AME: ESS:	TERR SWW 37 TERR	SE¼ 37 ENCE	L & TI	NW% REYL	, MICI vи swи , MICI	SE%	NE1/4	SV NW%	VIA SWIA INE J	SE1/4	NE%	SI NW¼	HOLL SW1/4	IE ROE	TOTAL ACRES
Ovec.	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w	NEX 18	AME: ESS: NW/A 23 AME: ESS:	TERR SWM 37 TERR	SE¼ 37 ENCE	NE%	NW% REYL	, MICI vи swи , MICI	SE%	NE%	SV NW%	SWX	SE%	NE%	SI NW%	HOLL SW4 SW4 SW4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES 115
Ovec.	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w	NEX 18	AME: ESS: NW/A 23 AME: ESS:	TERR SWM 37 TERR	SE¼ 37 ENCE	NE%	NW% REYL	, MICI vи swи , MICI	SE%	NE%	SV NW%	SWX	SE%	NE%	SI NW%	HOLL SW4 SW4 SW4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
Ovec.	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w f Land Range 30w	NE½ 18 NE½ ADDRI	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/A 23 AME: ESS: NIII NW1/A	TERR SWM 37 TERR SWM	SE½ 37 ENCE	NE%	REY L NW%	, MICI	SE1/4	NE%	SV NW%	SWX	SE%	NE%	SI NW%	HOLL SW4 SW4 SW4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES
Ov 900. 5 Ov 900.	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w If Land Range 30w	NE½ 18 NE½ ADDRI	AME: ESS: NW1/A  AME: AME:	TERR SWM 37 TERR EM SWM	SE½ 37 ENCE	NE%	REY L NW%	, MICI	SE1/4	NE%	SV NW%	SWX	SE%	NE%	SI NW%	HOLL SW4 SW4 SW4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES 115
Ov 5 Ov 9c. 5	Twp. 33 wner o	Range 30w If Land Range 30w	NE% 18 NE% ADDRI	ME: ESS: NW/A 23  AME: ESS: NI NW/A AME: ESS:	TERR SWM 37 TERR SWM SWM	SE½ 37 ENCE	NE%	NW%  REY L  NW  NW  NW  NW  NW  NW  NW  NW  NW  N	, MICI	SE1/4	NE%	SV NWX	SWW	SE%	NE%	SI NW¼	HOLL SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 29	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES  115  TOTAL ACRES  118
O\ 90. 5 O\ 90.	Twp. 33 wher o	Range 30w of Land Art Land	NE% 18 NE% ADDRI	ME: ESS: NIII NWIA 23  AME: ESS: NIII NWIA	TERR SWW 37 TERR SWW	SE¼ 37 ENCE	NE%	REY L NW% REY L NW%	, MICI	SE%	NE%	SV NWX	LINE VA SWA INE J VA SWA	SE½	NE%	SI NWX 30	HOLL SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 29 E1/4	SE¼ SE¼ 29	TOTAL ACRES  115  TOTAL ACRES  118  TOTAL TOTAL
Ovec.	Twp. 33 wher o	Range 30w If Land Range 30w	NE% 18 NE% ADDRI	ME: ESS: NIII NWIA 23  AME: ESS: NIII NWIA	TERR SWM 37 TERR SWM SWM	SE¼ 37 ENCE	NE%	REY L NW% REY L NW%	, MICI	SE%	NE%	SV NWX	SWW	SE½	NE%	SI NWX 30	HOLL SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 29	SE¼ SE¼ 29	TOTAL ACRES

5. [	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
١	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of t	he		_ Quarter
	of Section , Township		South, Ran	ge		, W, ]
	in County, Kansas,fe	et Norl	th feet W	est of Southeas	t corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well		(feet)	
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS		feet North _	REO	eqt/West)	
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be	chang	ed as follows:			
			_ C35	MAD	a anta	
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of t	he WAK 4	0 ZUIO	Quarter
	of Section, Township		South, Ran	αe Cordon Cit	v Field Off	ice W.
	In County, Kansas, fe	et Nor	th feet W	est of Southeas	t-cornersot	section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed wel	depth (feet)		,
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	r water	rights that will use thi	s point		
L	The point of Environment violing Coo Contain Electronics	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3			
6. l	Presently authorized point of diversion:					
о.	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of t	he		Quarter
- 1	of Section, Township		South Ran	ae		- W.
	in County, Kansas, fe	et Nor	th feet W	est of Southeas	t corner of	section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity	,0(1101	Denth of well	root of ovarious	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _	·na	feet North	1	eet West)	
ł	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be					
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is					
				ho		Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the of Section, Township		Quality Of t	.ne		(E/A/)
	in County, Kansas, fe	ant Nor	th feet M	lest of Southeas	t corner of	section
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity	sat Mot	Dropocod well	l dooth (foot)	t dolllot of	occion.
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	- water	rights that will use th	ie noint		·······'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''
ļ	This point is. Li Additional Well Li Geo Center List office	i water	Tigrits that will use the	в роли		
7	Why do you need a new point of diversion?	13a.	If the proposed point	of diversion will b	e relocated	within 100
٠,	vity do you flood a flow point of an ordinari		feet of the existing po	int of diversion.	indicate its	location on
	no change to water wells		the diagram below in r (PLEASE NOTE: T	he "X" in cent	er of diag	ram below
			represents presently	authorized poir	t of divers	lon.)
	444			North		
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached?  Yes No			0 50		
				111431111		
9.	When do you propose to complete the new point of		<b>—</b>		7	
	diversion?		50 - +	+	50	1
			20 F .		3	
	Man and the fall of the control of t			About	=	
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:		West 0 - 11111	<del>                              </del>		East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?		Ė '			
			🗖			
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		50 <del>[- +</del>		<u> </u>	
	(b) When will this be done?		F	_	$\exists$	
	(b) At let I will fills be doller		Fill	11141111		
44	Groundwater Management District recommendation		100 50	0 50	100	
31,	attached? Yes No			South	, 100	
	attaclica: 100 110			Scale: 1" = 100'		t
12	Assisted by tpm	13b.	If the proposed point 100 feet but within	ot diversion will to 1320 feet from	oe relocated the existin	more than
	•		diversion, attach a to	opographic map	or aerial i	photograph.
	•		For groundwater sour within one-half mile of	ces, show all we	lls (includin	g domestic)
			names and mailing a water sources, show	addresses of the	owners.	For surface
			water sources, show	v the names a	nd address	ses of the
			landowner(s) one-hal upstream from your p	n mne downstre roperty lines.	am and or	ic-naii mile

diversion, complete the following:  se identified in this application?  MAR 2 9 2018  e identified in this application be adversely Garden City Field Office  Division of Water Resources  property, public health or safety?  ge in point of diversion greater than 300 feet thorized place of use, or their duly authorized penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful owner(s) to make this application on s. I further verify that the statements
Division of Water Resources property, public health or safety?  ge in point of diversion greater than 300 feet thorized place of use, or their duly authorized penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful to owner(s) to make this application on the statements
ge in point of diversion greater than 300 feet horized place of use, or their duly authorized penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful owner(s) to make this application on s. I further verify that the statements
horized place of use, or their duly authorized penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful owner(s) to make this application on s. I further verify that the statements
o owner(s) to make this application on s. I further verify that the statements
March , 20 18.
141.
(0
(Spouse)
(Please Print)
(Spouse)
(Please Print)
(Spouse)
(Please Print)
ANNETTE MICHELLE CLARK Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia
7636815 Washington the Market 10 12 May of
H M L Notary Public
ions of the application form must be completed what be affixed to the application and notarized; and be accompanied by the application fee set

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion	is 300 or fewer feet from existing	point of diversion, complete the follow	ving:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owner	rs of the currently authorized place	e(s) of use identified in this application	n <b>?</b>
☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owner (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner	ers must sign this application.)	RECFIVE	D
affected if this application is approved as	requested? ners must sign this application.)	MAR <b>2:9</b> 20	
(c) If this application is not approved expedit	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	ety? Office
If the application proposes a surface water change or a change in place of use, the application must agent (attach notarized statement authorizing repr	oe signed by all owners of the curr	ter change in point of diversion greate	er than 300 feet,
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upo	on my oath or affirmation and	I under penalty of perjury, that	I am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owr their behalf, in regard to the water right(s	er, or a duly authorized agents to which this application r	pertains. I further verify that the	ne statements
contained in this application are true, cor	rect and complete.		
Dated at & Birst	, Kansas, this <u>20</u>	day of MARCH	_, 20 <u>/8</u> .
Dated at 1			
June 1 ll			
(Owner)		(Spouse)	- 44, 44, 44, 44, 44, 44, 44, 44, 44, 44
TERRENCE L. HAMM			
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
Duly m 1		,	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
		• • •	
NUBY M. HAMM TERPENCE L. HA (Please Print) CO: 2x1	CVTG 17	(Please Print)	
(1 10000 1 11th) L = -1.5			
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(21110)		, , ,	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas )			
SS SS			1
County of Property of the Company of	den simmed in the property	e and sworn to before me this	day of
I hereby certify that the foregrifte application of the control of	lon was signed in my presence	e allo swott to pelote the misc	uay or
W OUT OF STANK	in:	2) 10 Sakiry	
My Appt. Expir	38 ·	Notány Public	
My Commission Expires	aga agaman da ta	Notary F dollo	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL REPROSE	COD To be complete all of the appli	icable notions of the application form mus	t be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, russ be inall the appropriate fee must be paid.	ded, signatures of all the appropriate o	owners' must be affixed to the application a	and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or th	e point of diversion under this sect	tion shall be accompanied by the app	lication fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payab	le to: Kansas Department of Agi	riculture	
<ul><li>(1) Application to change a point of dive</li><li>(2) Application to change a point of dive</li></ul>	rsion 300 feet or less	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$200
(3) Application to change the place of u	30	*********	\$200
•			

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 of fewer re-	at from existing point of diversion, complete the following IVED
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this a	upplication.)  MAR 2 9 2018  Athorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently at affected if this application is approved as requested?	
☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this	application.) Garden City Field Office
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be	Division of Water Resource substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this a	pplication.)
if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversi-	on, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
	ners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or af	nrmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful horized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this	application pertains. I further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and comple	10.
Dated at TUSA COUNTY, Kansas	homa Hay of March 2018.
	A
Wichael & fram	Valqueline & Hann
(Owner)	(Sporse)
michael L. Hamm	Jacqueline J Hamm
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
HULLER KIOARIN	
(Owner)	(Spouse)
HIIIL KOGEN	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
	(D)
(Owner)	AMBER LOZANO
(D)	Notary Public
(Please Print) Cor	State of Oklahoma (Please Print) nmission # 14010900 * (
State of Kansas & My Comm	mission Expires Dec 1, 2018
County of Tulsa	2014
hereby cartify that the foregoing application was signed in	my presence and sworn to before me this day of
March 20 18.	$\mathcal{L}$
	Immuer non ano
My Commission Expires De Col, 2018	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all t	
the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCH	<u>EDULE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion	under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depa (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	rtment of Agriculture s
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300	feet
(3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	om existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth	orized place(s) of use identified in this application?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author	rized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?  Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application)	Ounder Other Hold Office
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli	stantial damage to property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	dized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on plication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Colora do Springs , Kaneas, this	26th day of MAICh , 2018.
JOwner)	(Spouse)
(Owner)	(opeacs)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas SS	
County of FI Paso	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in m  March , 20 18  BRYAN F	OUST /
NOTARY F STATE OF CO	DIOPADO & CC
My Commission Expires May 10, 2091 MY COMMISSION EXP	134022182 Notary Public RES MAY 10, 2021
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	l of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHED	<u>ULE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion und forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less. (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 fee (3) Application to change the place of use	nent of Agriculture \$100 et\$200

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 7661 A change application was received on March 29, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ⊠ Nót Applicable radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than \_ feet from the previously ☐ Applicable authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20\_\_\_\_ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. 🖂 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW 9th Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 day after the Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary Order will become effective on the 15<sup>th</sup> day (Print Name): Thomas P Makens Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture after the date shown on the Certificate of Service. 2018 Date of Issuance: For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS Acknowledged before the on 1 by I homas Malkens Signature: Notary Public が持め SUE KEENY VEATOR My Appointment Expires PUBLIC June 8, 2018 PARINT. My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

2955 7661 12343 22520



